9498556371

	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ ▼	<del>-                                    </del>
Name of conveying party(ies):     MICHAEL A. MARINO, JR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SCIENTIFIC APPLICATIONS AND RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.  Internal Address:    Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No	
Nature of conveyance;	
Assignment	Street Address: 6300 GATEWAY DRIVE
Execution Date JANUARY 10, 2005	City: CYPRESS State: CA Zip; 90630-4844  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	Additional Figure (a) at additional attached? Tes Las No
	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🗐 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER	8. Deposit account number:
75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250	19-4330
City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA Zip: 92656	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy
MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES	1/24/05
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## PAGE 05

## 01/12/2005 700145384

Form PTO-1895 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OM6 No. 0681-0027 (exp. 5/33/2006) PATE	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab selfings character by Y	<u> </u>
10 the right sold Commissioner of Peterts and Trace	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying perty(ics):     MICHAEL A. MARINO, JR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The same of Michael 140, 18.	Nathe: SCHNTIFIC APPLICATIONS AND RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, DIC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) estached? 🖳 Yes 🖾	i
3 Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 6300 GATEWAY DRIVE
Other	
- Y-211-1	City: CYPRESS State CA Zip: 90430-4844
Execution Date JANUARY 10, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🥨 No
4. Application number(s) or petent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(a) 09/497,292	B. Patent No.(s)
·	
Additional number	va affectied? 📮 Yes 🥞 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and petents involved:
Name: MATTHEW A. NEWHOLES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
/ W. C.	<b></b>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKES	R R
75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250	
City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA zip: 92656	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
5. Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and better the con-	
is a true copy of the original decument.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES	İ
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Take number of pages including of	20Ver sheet, estachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: First together with a new pearst application to Mail Stop Patient Appetition
Controlledural Appetition
P.O. Box 1480
Algorithm, VA 22312-1460

Not filed with heir polent experient to:

Not filed with heir polent epolication to:

Next Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Pelent and Treatment Office
P.O. Box 1480

Alexandria, VA 22813.1460

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

9498556371

RECORDED: 01/23/2005

Cocket Number (Optional). SARAX-007A

Whereas, I, MICHAEL A. MARINO, JR., of Leguna Niguel, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING RERADIATED EMISSIONS IN THE PRESENCE OF STRONG AMBIENT SIGNALS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed February 3, 2000 and assigned Application Serial Number 09/497 292, and

Whereas SCIENTIFIC APPLICATIONS AND RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation, herein referred to an "assignee" whose meiling address is 6300 GATEWAY DRIVE, CYPRESS, CA 90630-4844 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto seld assigned the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under sald improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all relissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for eald improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions. continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and releases thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Petent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behapf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	- N	ma 2nh
State ofCalifornia		MONNA LIGHTZ
County of Organice	.) 55:	Der County Count
""- ""- ""- ""- ""- ""- ""- ""- ""- ""-	MICHAEL A MARINO, J	JR. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
day ofday of		Cotary Public)
Note: Bighaluras of all six inventors of <b>assignes</b> equived: Seo Oblow <sup>®</sup>	or record of the entire interest or the	Clary Public)  For representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature.
Total of forme are audmitted.	edermarka, Washington D.C. 2023	